QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 0 N O O Hh W N -~

N N N N N N DN N DN a8 a m m wd ed @d m
0 N O O A W N A O ©OW 0O N O O, W DN -~ O

32075

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32075

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32075 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of January 10, 2012, for reference purposes only pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-10-0142 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on November 16, 2010, by and between CONSOLIDATED FABRICATORS
CORPORATION, a California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business located
at 14620 Arminta Street, Van Nuys, California 91402, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase commercial trash containers; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 32075 whereby Contractor
agreed to provide such trash containers; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement and add
$95,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $190,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions in Agreement No. 32075 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.B. of Agreement No. 32075 is hereby amended in its
entirety to read as follows:

“1.

B. Contractor shall sell, furnish and deliver to the City commercial trash
containers of substantially the same type and kind purchased by the Los Angeles
Community College District and on the same terms and conditions offered to the Los
Angeles Community College District, for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety
Thousand Dollars ($190,000) for the term ending February 1, 2013, including tax and
shipping. The parties have the option to renew this Agreement for one (1) additional one
(1) year period, extending until the warranty on the commercial trash containers expires.
To the extent that the District Contract and this Agreement are inconsistent, the following

priority shall govern: (1) this Agreement and (2) the District Contract.”
1

ARW:bg A10-03028
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D017\P015\00297311.DOC




© 00 N O O b~ W N A

S N, . N . . §
O O AW N -~ O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

N N DN N D N D N DN a2 a .«
0 N O O b~ WO N -~ O © 0o N

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 32075 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CONSOLIDATED FABRICATORS

//35 < 2012 COR ZﬁTIOﬂ a&Wratlon

Presideft
/L UELIDED
€ or Print Nar
//as , 2012 e
' L  Secretary
TEFE LOMBRED [
Type or Print Name

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporatj

atjon
2|4+ 2012 By K)})ﬁ - Assistant City Manager

v /\ H
U City Manager v.,.c. rep pursuant

TO SECTION 301 OF

“City” THE CITY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 32075 is approved as to form on

2-6 2012,

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

By W/ﬁ@\

U Deputy

ARW:bg A10-03028
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D017\P015\00297311.DOC




